Sakarya University Journal of Science
SAUJS
e-ISSN 2147-835X | Period Bimonthly | Founded: 1997 | Publisher Sakarya University |
Title: The Effect of Hydrothermal Aging Time and Temperature on the Structural
Properties of KIT-6 Material
Authors: Dilşad Dolunay ESLEK KOYUNCU
Recieved: 2020-06-19 20:25:30

thickness c
t, nm
Pore
diameter d
dp, nm
Pore
volume d
Vp, cm3/g
BET
surface area d
m2/g
KIT90-0 - 0 - - - 1.1 0.24 470
KIT90-12
90
12 8.33 20.4 4.8 5.4 0.35 497
KIT90-18 18 8.83 21.6 5.0 5.8 0.43 615
KIT90-24 24 8.33 20.4 4.3 5.9 1.12 858
KIT90-48 48 8.65 21.2 4.1 6.5 0.93 670
KIT90-72 72 8.35 20.8 4.0 6.2 0.76 796
a Interplanar spacing calculated from Bragg’s Law
b Cubic parameter, a0=d211*√ℎ2+ 𝑙2 + 𝑘2
c  t = a0/2-dp
d Obtained from BJH desorption data

a0
b
nm
Wall
thicknessc
t, nm
Pore
diameterd
dp, nm
Pore
volumed
Vp, cm3/g
BET
surface aread
m2/g
KIT60-24 60
24
7.24 17.7 4.7 4.2 0.67 665
KIT90-24 90 7.88 19.3 3.8 5.9 1.12 858
KIT120-24 120 8.49 20.8 2.9 7.5 1.5 726
KIT150-24 150 8.65 21.2 1.5 9.1 1.62 554
KIT60-72 60
72
7.61 18.6 4.5 4.8 0.88 817
KIT90-72 90 8.35 20.8 4.0 6.2 0.76 796
KIT120-72 120 8.49 20.8 2.2 8.2 1.97 621
       a Interplanar spacing calculated from Bragg’s Law
       b Cubic parameter, a0=d211*√ℎ2 + 𝑙2 + 𝑘2
       c  t = a0/2-dp
       d Obtained from BJH desorption data